STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQA series
MCQA ─ 11 ─ 40 ─ 100M ─ T ─
Specification
Order example
Table for standard stroke
MODEL STROKE M: Magnet1: Single rod
2: Double rod PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
Model MCQA
Tube I.D. (mm) 40,50,63 80,100 125 150 200
Medium Air
Operating perssure range 0.05~1 MPa
Proof pressure 1.5 MPa
Ambient temperature -5~+60°C (No freezing)
Available speed range 50~500 mm/sec
Sensor switch
RDC(V), RQC(V) RDT, RQT
RCA
Sensor
switch
holder
R*C(V) DT7-1 DT7-3 ‒
R*T ‒ DT-5
RCA HV2   HV4 PM14 PM16 HA5
Tube I.D. Stroke (mm)
Max. stroke (mm)
Style 11 Style 21/27
ø40
50,75,100,125,150,
175, 200,250,300,
400,500
1800   850
ø50,63 2000   950
ø80,100 2500 1200
ø125,150 2000   950
ø200 1500   700
* Intermediate stroke are available, please contact us.
TUBE I.D.
Features
■ Non lubrication
Special housing and bushing enables self lubrication of piston rod.
■ High quality long service life
Hard anodised aluminium cylinder tubes offer a high resistance to
corrosion and low internal friction.
■ Non standard type
Custom cylinders are available as are non standard strokes, rod
extensions and special rod threads.
■ Cylinder mountings
Available with comprehensive internationally recognised range of
fixed and flexible mountings.
STYLE
Code Symbol Description
1 1 Double acting / Male thread
2 1 Double rod / Male thread
2 7 Double rod / Adjustable male thread
Please mark "adjustable stroke" at order list
T:  Add "T" when both M and TA / TB are selected.
* When both magnet (M) and mounting accessories
(TA or TB) are selected, please add the suffix "T"
at the end of the model number.
TYPE
Special spec
Rod end shape
Technical data
Caution for safety
(Read before installing)
 Accessories & Connector
 Pin
Accessories   ø125~ø200: Factory-installed (Field assembly is not recommended)
Code LB
(Purchase 2 pcs) CA CB FA FB FAC FBC
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø40 LB-Q1-40 CA-Q1-40 CB-Q1-40 FA-Q1-40 FAC-Q1-40
ø50 LB-Q1-50 CA-Q1-50 CB-Q1-50 FA-Q1-50 FAC-Q1-50
ø63 LB-Q1-63 CA-Q1-63 CB-Q1-63 FA-Q1-63 FAC-Q1-63
ø80 LB-Q1-80 CA-Q1-80 CB-Q1-80 – FAC-Q1-80
ø100 LB-Q1-100 CA-Q1-100 CB-Q1-100 – FAC-Q1-100
ø125 LB-Q1-125 CA-Q1-125 CB-Q1-125 – FAC-Q1-125
ø150 LB-Q1-150 CA-Q1-150 CB-Q1-150 – FAC-Q1-150
ø200 LB-Q1-200 CA-Q1-200 CB-Q1-200 – FAC-Q1-200
Accessories   Factory-installed, not available for separate purchase or field assembly Connector Rod nut
Code TA TB TC
SDS
Mid section support
(Stroke over 1000mm)
Y I NUT
Mounting
Tube I.D.
ø40 TC-Q1-40 SDS-Q1-40 Y-Q1-40 I-Q1-40 NUT-M14x1.5x8Hx22B
ø50 TC-Q1-50 SDS-Q1-50 Y-Q1-50 I-Q1-50 NUT-M18x1.5x11Hx26B
ø63 TC-Q1-63 SDS-Q1-63
ø80 TC-Q1-80 SDS-Q1-80 Y-Q1-80 I-Q1-80 NUT-M22x1.5x13Hx32B
ø100 TC-Q1-100 SDS-Q1-100 Y-Q1-100 I-Q1-100 NUT-M26x1.5x14Hx35B
ø125 TC-Q1-125 SDS-Q1-125 Y-Q1-125 I-Q1-125 NUT-M30x1.5x15Hx41B
ø150 TC-Q1-150 SDS-Q1-150 Y-Q1-150 I-Q1-150
ø200 TC-Q1-200 SDS-Q1-200 Y-Q1-200 I-Q1-200 NUT-M45x1.5x27Hx70B
Applicable Y&I connector CA&CB accessories
Code PIN-Y-P
(with split pin)
PIN-CB-P
(with split pin)
Fig
Tube I.D.
ø40
PIN-Q1-50-1-P
PIN-Q1-40-1-P
ø50 PIN-Q1-50-1-P
ø63 PIN-Q1-63-1-P
ø80 PIN-Q1-80-2-P PIN-Q1-80-1-P
ø100 PIN-Q1-80-1-P PIN-Q1-100-1-P
ø125 PIN-Q1-125-2-P PIN-Q1-125-1-P
ø150 PIN-Q1-125-1-P PIN-Q1-150-1-P
ø200 PIN-Q1-200-1-P PIN-Q1-200-1-P
MCQA Order example of accessories
STANDARD CYLINDER
 Order example of factory assembled
MCQA ─ Standard model no.  + TA
CYLINDER ACCESSORIES
 Cylinders and accessories are distinguished by the symbol " + ".
* To order accessories/
connectors/ pin separately,
please place orders separately
according to the order codes
in the above table.
 Order example of self-assembled
No. Order number Qty
1 LB-Q1-63 2
2 Y-Q1-63 1
3 PIN-Q1-50-1-P 1
The tube I.D. ø63 of LB accessories, Y connector and pin.
STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQA-11 Inside structure & Part list
Single rod 11 type
No. Part name Material Q'y Component parts (inclusion) Repair kits
(inclusion) Noteø40~ø100 ø125~ø200
1 Rod packing NBR 1
2 O-ring NBR 2
3 O-ring NBR 2
4 Piston packing NBR 1 or 2 ø125~ø200 (Q'y=2)
5 O-ring NBR 1
6 Cushion packing NBR 2 Repair kits ø40~ø80 (inclusion)
7 Rod packing NBR 1
8 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 1
9 Head cover Aluminum alloy 1
10 Piston-R Aluminum alloy 1
11 Piston-H Aluminum alloy 1
12 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
13 Bush Bearing alloy 1
14 Magnet ring Magnet material 1  Option
15 Tie rod nut Carbon steel 8
16 Tie rod washer Carbon steel 8
17 Rod nut Carbon steel 1
18 Washer Carbon steel 1
19 Needle valve Copper alloy 2
20 Needle valve washer *1 2
21 Wear ring Resin 1
22 Bolt Carbon steel 1 for ø40~ø63
23 Piston nut Carbon steel 1 for ø80~ø200
24 Snap ring Carbon steel 2
25 Cylinder tube Aluminum alloy 1
26 Piston rod *2 Carbon steel 1
27 Tie rod Carbon steel 4
*1. ø40~ø100: Spring steel, ø125~ø200: Carbon steel
*2. When customized material is bearing steel, only two-side across flat (wrench flat) is available.
ø40~ø63
ø125~ø200
ø80, ø100
22
23 4 12 6 7 1 16 15 19
2
18 6 9 5 21 11 14 4 10 25 3 6 8 13 1 17 26 19 2 2023 6
27 16 15
20
24
STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQA-2* Inside structure & Part list
No. 21 type 27 type Part name Material Q'y
Component parts (inclusion) Repair kits (inclusion)
NoteA B A B ø40~ø100 ø125~ø200 ø40~ø100 ø125~ø200
1 Rod packing NBR 2
2 O-ring NBR 2
3 O-ring NBR 2
4 Piston packing NBR 1 or 2 ø125~ø200 (Q'y=2)
5 O-ring NBR 1
6 Cushion packing NBR 2 Repair kits ø40~ø80 (inclusion)
7 Rod packing NBR 2
8 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 2
9 Piston-R Aluminum alloy 1
10 Piston-H Aluminum alloy 1
11 Piston Aluminum alloy 1
12 Bush Bearing alloy 2
13 Magnet ring Magnet material 1  Option
14 Tie rod nut Carbon steel 8
15 Tie rod washer Carbon steel 8
16 Rod nut Carbon steel 1

CP ─ MCQA ─ 2 ─ 40 M ─
PS ─ MCQA ─ 2 ─ 40 ─ XB6
 Order example of component parts
 Order example of repair kits
MODEL
MODEL
TUBE I.D.
TUBE I.D.
M: Magnet PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
Blank: Single rod
2: Double rod
Blank: Single rod
2: Double rod
Blank: NBR
XB6: Heat resistant material
40, 50, 63,
80, 100, 125
150, 200
40, 50, 63,
80, 100, 125
150, 200
Model LB CA CB FA/FB FAC/FBC TA/TB/TC SDS Y I Pin
Rod nut
CA/CB Y / I
Tube
I.D.
ø40 0.213 0.297 0.295 0.162 0.482 0.420 0.262 0.200 0.158 0.025 0.043 0.020
ø50 0.237 0.411 0.407 0.184 0.584 0.455 0.305 0.285 0.222 0.043 0.043 0.030
ø63 0.446 0.630 0.650 0.346 1.012 0.815 0.572 0.285 0.222 0.097 0.043 0.030
ø80 0.951 1.192 1.178 – 1.922 1.600 1.112 0.518 0.485 0.183 0.134 0.050
ø100 1.212 1.820 1.822 – 2.490 2.380 1.787 0.746 0.670 0.308 0.183 0.060
ø125 1.321 3.412 4.059 – 4.224 3.940 3.312 1.680 1.070 0.372 0.211 0.082
ø150 2.638 5.623 5.939 – 6.437 5.300 4.392 1.630 1.730 0.571 0.372 0.082
ø200 5.083 11.456 11.863 – 13.447 14.720 10.866 3.340 3.010 0.988 0.988 0.501
 Cylinder & accessories weight
Accessories weight Unit: kg
Cylinder weight
Model Basic weight
MCQA-11
Basic weight (magnet)
MCQA-11
Stroke 25 mm
MCQA-11
Tube
I.D.
ø40 0.76 0.772 0.09
ø50 1.07 1.087 0.12
ø63 1.46 1.480 0.13
ø80 2.71 2.737 0.22
ø100 3.97 4.005 0.28
ø125 6.99 7.033 0.46
ø150 10.33 10.410 0.55
ø200 19.00 19.144 0.65
Unit: kg
STANDARD CYLINDER
MCQA Accessories
No. Accessories Material Page link
1 Mounting accessories LB Carbon steel ,
2 Mounting accessories CA+PIN Cast iron / * , ,
3 Mounting accessories CB+PIN Cast iron / * , ,
4 Mounting accessories FA/FB Carbon steel
5 Mounting accessories FAC/FBC Carbon steel ,
6 Mounting accessories TA/TB/TC Cast iron , , ,
7 Mounting accessories SDS Cast iron ,
8 Accessories Y+PIN Cast iron / *
9 Accessories I+PIN Carbon steel
* PIN material is carbon steel.
No. Accessories Material Page link
10 Floating joint MFC Carbon steel
11 Female rod ends PHS Carbon steel
12 Fitting PC (PISCO) ─

MODEL SOLENOID VALVE
LINK SEATS
Order example
VR
VH
4 way (5 port) E1: Single solenoid
E2: Double solenoid
C: Closed center
P: Pressure center
R: Exhaust center
     (Only for 4E2)
VOLTAGE
AC220V(50/60)Hz
AC110V(50/60)Hz
DC24V
*1. MCQA-ø40~ø63 (for MVSC-260 valve )
*2. MCQA-ø80, ø100 (for MVSC-300 valve )
VR VH
Code
Tube I.D. L1 L2 L3 M1 M2 VB VC VD VE VF VG VI VJ VK VL Valve type
  40 77.5 199 220 31.5 99.5   9.5 104.2   79 46.2 21   76 37 131 Rc1/4 Rc1/8 MVSC-260
  50 78.5 199 220 31.5 99.5   8.5 112.2   87 46.2 21   80 37 131 Rc1/4 Rc1/8 MVSC-260
  63 79.5 199 220 31.5 99.5   7.5 126.2 101 46.2 21   87 37 131 Rc1/4 Rc1/8 MVSC-260
  80 80.5 222 275 45 111 14.5 159 128 59 28   90 52 156 Rc3/8 Rc3/8 MVSC-300
100 78.5 222 275 45 111 12.5 179 146 59 28 104 52 156 Rc3/8 Rc3/8 MVSC-300
* L2 for 4E2 size,  L3 for 4E2C.P.R size, M2 for 4E2 and 4E2C.P.R size.
VJ
VJ
VG
M1 M1
VL
VL
VB
VB
VI VIVK
VK
VE
VE
VC VCVD VD
VF
VF
L2 (L3)* L2 (L3)*
M2* M2*
L1L1
VG
MCQA ─ As standard order example  ─ VR ─ 4E2C ─ AC110 ─ L
STANDARD CYLINDER
Standard
Blank DIN terminal
L DIN terminal with LED indicator
E Explosion protection
Power saving (for DC24V)
KL DIN terminal with LED indicator
ELECTRIC CONNECTION